As announced on 22 January 2015, Guildford will pay Noble US$6 million as part of the purchase price for
the 12600 exploration lease. This payment is due at the end of May 2015 and is expected to be met in the
ordinary course.

Effect on control of the Company6.3

The Entitlement Offer is a pro rata offer and therefore if all Eligible Shareholders take up their full
entitlement, there will be minimal impact on the percentage holding of Shares of each Eligible Shareholder
as a result of the Entitlement Offer. Ineligible Shareholders may have their interests diluted as they are not
able to participate in the Entitlement Offer.

The Underwriters have agreed to underwrite the Entitlement Offer, subject to maximum commitments as
set out in section 5.8. If no Eligible Shareholder takes up any of their Entitlements, the maximum number of
New Shares that the Underwriters will be required to subscribe for under the Underwriting Agreement will
be approximately 162,162,162 in aggregate. In these circumstances, the shareholdings of Maiora and
Auspicious, as well as the other substantial shareholders of Guildford will be as follows:

Pre-Entitlement Offer Post-Entitlement Offer

Name Guildford
shares

(5)
Shareholding

%
Guildford

shares
Shareholding

%

Maiora Asset Management Pte Ltd 162,656,894 17.73 216,710,948 20.07

Auspicious Future Ventures Limited 925,383 0.10 109,224,292
(6)

10.11

C1 Commodities Pte Ltd 100,000,000 10.90 100,000,000 9.26

TheChairmen1 Pty Ltd 80,583,156 8.78 80,583,156 7.46

Och Ziff Capital Mgt 49,289,453 5.37 49,289,453 4.56

(5) Based on the most recent substantial shareholder notices lodged with Guildford and the ASX.
(6) Assuming Auspicious takes up all of their Entitlements.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

34756784

If all or some Eligible Shareholders (other than Maiora) take up all or part of their Entitlements, it will reduce
the number of New Shares which the Underwriters are required to subscribe for.

The Directors do not expect that the underwriting of the Entitlement Offer will have any material effect on
the control of Guildford.

7 ACCEPTANCE OF ENTITLEMENT OFFER AND PAYMENT

Acceptance7.1